GRADUATE IN-STATE SUMMER 2022
TUITION PER SESSION @T Bursar’s Office

colorado.edu/bursar

LAW JD

SEE GRADUATE STUDENT FEES ON REVERSE SIDE

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

2021-22 one-time

CREDIT HOURS TUITION post-pandemic O o
tuition credit’
1 $5,100 $147 $4,953
2 $5,100 $147 $4,953
3 $5,100 $147 $4,953
4 $6,800 $196 $6,604
5 $8,500 $245 $8,255
6 $10,200 $294 $9,906
7 $11,900 $343 $11,557
8 $13,600 $392 $13,208
9 $15,300 $441 $14,859
10 $15,300 $441 $14,859
11 $15,300 $441 $14,859
12 $15,300 $441 $14,859
13 $15,300 $441 $14,859
14 $15,300 $441 $14,859
15 $15,300 $441 $14,859
16 $15,300 $441 $14,859
17 $15,300 $441 $14,859
182 $15,300 $441 $14,859

Rates published by the Bursar’s Office are approved by the Board of Regents. The Board of Regents reserves the right to
change rates at any time. Tuition is based on residency classification, degree and number of credit hours. Fractional credit
hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees are
charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses including
Boulder Main Campus and Continuing Education incur separate tuition and fees and are billed separately. Rates and
deadlines may be subject to change.

! The 2021-22 Post-Pandemic Tuition Credit is a one-time tuition buy-down equal to the 202122 tuition rate increase that
will be applied to each credit hour as shown. The one-time buy-down is for 2021-22 only and is not included in CU Boulder’s
tuition guarantee.

2 This is the net tuition rate for Summer 2022 after the buy-down. This amount will be on your bill.

$ Tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.
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GRADUATE IN-STATE
FEES PER SESSION

colorado.edu/bursar

SUMMER 2022

@]J Bursar’s Office
UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

MANDATORY FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS

SEE LAW JD TUITION ON REVERSE SIDE

Session A, B, BS1, BS2, Independent Study (4-5 weeks)

credit hours
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee

Bike Program Fee

Capital Construction Fee

Mental Health Resource Fee
Recreation Center Expansion Fee
Student Activity Fee

Student Computing Fee

Student Health Fee

Transit Pass Fee

Subtotal*

6 or fewer

$10.00
$15.00
$50.00
$24.19
$33.43
$86.35
$33.62
$30.34
$86.18

$369.11

7 or more
$10.00
$15.00

$100.00
$24.19
$33.43
$86.35
$67.24
$30.34
$86.18
$452.73

Session D and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2,

BVS (10 weeks)
credit hours

Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee
Bike Program Fee

Capital Construction Fee

Mental Health Resource Fee
Recreation Center Expansion Fee
Student Activity Fee

Student Computing Fee

Student Health Fee

Transit Pass Fee

Subtotal*

6 or fewer

$10.00
$15.00
$50.00
$48.38
$66.86
$172.70
$33.62
$60.68
$86.18
$543.42

7 or more
$10.00
$15.00

$100.00
$48.38
$66.86

$172.70
$67.24
$60.68
$86.18
$627.04

Session C (7-8 weeks)

credit hours 6 or fewer 7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee $10.00 $10.00
Bike Program Fee $15.00 $15.00
Capital Construction Fee $50.00 $100.00
Mental Health Resource Fee $38.70 $38.70
Recreation Center Expansion Fee $53.48 $53.48
Student Activity Fee $138.16 $138.16
Student Computing Fee $33.62 $67.24
Student Health Fee $48.55 $48.55
Transit Pass Fee $86.18 $86.18
Subtotal* $473.69 $557.31

Maymester, Augmester, Sessions E, F: No fees
OTHER REQUIRED FEES

A&S (ASSET) FEE $1.32 PER CREDIT HOUR PER SEMESTER
Applies to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences
regardless of a student’s major or program of study.

APPLICATION FEE $60
One-time nonrefundable application fee for domestic graduate
students. This fee is not waived for graduate assistants.

NEW STUDENT FEE $62
One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program.
This fee is not waived for graduate assistants.

New domestic graduate students and transfers $62

FEE WAIVERS FOR GRADUATE ASSISTANTS
Beginning in Spring 2022, eligible graduate assistants will receive a waiver for all mandatory fees for graduate students listed on this
page, except for the application fee and the New Student Fee. See Graduate Student Appointment Information (https://www.colorado.
edu/graduateschool/funding/departmental-funding/graduate-student-appointment-information) for more information.

* Graduate Student Registration Statuses are determined by the graduate school. See colorado.edu/graduateschool/graduate-student-registration-statuses
® This amount does not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee, the application fee, or the New Student Fee.
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