SUMMER GRADUATE IN-STATE LAW JD

SUMMER 2022

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO BOULDER

TUITION AFTER CREDIT²

Bursar's Office

GRADUATE IN-STATE TUITION PER SESSION

colorado.edu/bursar

LAW JD

CREDIT HOURS

SEE GRADUATE STUDENT FEES ON REVERSE SIDE

TUITION

CREDIT HOURS	TUITION	post-pandemic tuition credit ¹	This amount will be on your bill.		
1	\$5,100	\$147	\$4,953		
2	\$5,100	\$147	\$4,953		
3	\$5,100	\$147	\$4,953		
4	\$6,800	\$196	\$6,604		
5	\$8,500	\$245	\$8,255		
6	\$10,200	\$294	\$9,906		
7	\$11,900	\$343	\$11,557		
8	\$13,600	\$392	\$13,208		
9	\$15,300	\$441	\$14,859		
10	\$15,300	\$441	\$14,859		
11	\$15,300	\$441	\$14,859		
12	\$15,300	\$441	\$14,859		
13	\$15,300	\$441	\$14,859		
14	\$15,300	\$441	\$14,859		
15	\$15,300	\$441	\$14,859		
16	\$15,300	\$441	\$14,859		
17	\$15,300	\$441	\$14,859		
18 ³	\$15,300	\$441	\$14,859		
Rates published by the Bursar's Office are approved by the Board of Regents. The Board of Regents reserves the right to					

2021-22 one-time

post-pandemic

Rates published by the Bursar's Office are approved by the Board of Regents. The Board of Regents reserves the right to change rates at any time. Tuition is based on residency classification, degree and number of credit hours. Fractional credit hours outside of flat rate tuition are assessed the average rate between the two closest credit hours. Dual degrees are charged the higher rate. These rates apply to Boulder Main Campus only. Classes taken on different campuses including Boulder Main Campus and Continuing Education incur separate tuition and fees and are billed separately. Rates and deadlines may be subject to change.

¹ The 2021–22 Post-Pandemic Tuition Credit is a one-time tuition buy-down equal to the 2021–22 tuition rate increase that will be applied to each credit hour as shown. The one-time buy-down is for 2021–22 only and is not included in CU Boulder's tuition guarantee.

² This is the net tuition rate for Summer 2022 after the buy-down. This amount will be on your bill.

³ Tuition continues to increase at the same increment for each hour over 18.

GRADUATE IN-STATE FEES PER SESSION

SUMMER 2022

G

Bursar's Office

colorado.edu/bursar

MANDATORY FEES FOR GRADUATE STUDENTS SEE LAW JD TUITION ON REVERSE SIDE

Session A, B, BS1, BS2, Independent Study (4–5 weeks)

credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00
Bike Program Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00
Capital Construction Fee	\$50.00	\$100.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$24.19	\$24.19
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$33.43	\$33.43
Student Activity Fee	\$86.35	\$86.35
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$30.34	\$30.34
Transit Pass Fee	\$86.18	\$86.18
Subtotal⁴	\$369.11	\$452.73

Session D and/or any combination of A, B, C, D, BS1, BS2, BVS (10 weeks)

credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more
	o or rewer	
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00
Bike Program Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00
Capital Construction Fee	\$50.00	\$100.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$48.38	\$48.38
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$66.86	\$66.86
Student Activity Fee	\$172.70	\$172.70
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$60.68	\$60.68
Transit Pass Fee	\$86.18	\$86.18
Subtotal⁴	\$543.42	\$627.04

Session C (7–8 weeks)

credit hours	6 or fewer	7 or more
Arts & Cultural Enrichment Fee	\$10.00	\$10.00
Bike Program Fee	\$15.00	\$15.00
Capital Construction Fee	\$50.00	\$100.00
Mental Health Resource Fee	\$38.70	\$38.70
Recreation Center Expansion Fee	\$53.48	\$53.48
Student Activity Fee	\$138.16	\$138.16
Student Computing Fee	\$33.62	\$67.24
Student Health Fee	\$48.55	\$48.55
Transit Pass Fee	\$86.18	\$86.18
Subtotal⁴	\$473.69	\$557.31

Maymester, Augmester, Sessions E, F: No fees

OTHER REQUIRED FEES

A&S (ASSET) FEE \$1.32 PER CREDIT HOUR PER SEMESTER

Applies to all classes in the College of Arts and Sciences regardless of a student's major or program of study.

APPLICATION FEE \$60

One-time nonrefundable application fee for domestic graduate students. This fee is not waived for graduate assistants.

NEW STUDENT FEE \$62

One-time nonrefundable fee upon entering a degree program. This fee is not waived for graduate assistants.

New domestic graduate students and transfers \$62

FEE WAIVERS FOR GRADUATE ASSISTANTS

Beginning in Spring 2022, eligible graduate assistants will receive a waiver for all mandatory fees for graduate students listed on this page, except for the application fee and the New Student Fee. See Graduate Student Appointment Information (<u>https://www.colorado.edu/graduateschool/funding/departmental-funding/graduate-student-appointment-information</u>) for more information.

⁴ Graduate Student Registration Statuses are determined by the graduate school. See <u>colorado.edu/graduateschool/graduate-student-registration-statuses</u>
⁵ This amount does not include the A&S Tech (ASSET) Fee, the application fee, or the New Student Fee.